

## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

### NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY (MEMBER NORTH ZONE)

#### CANCELLATION

Reference Invitation Notice already published in National Dailies dated 13th November, 2024 vide PID(I)No.3254/24 regarding Special Maintenance work on M-I NHA Burhan, Contract # SM-M1-24-5002 is hereby cancelled/annulled due to stoppage of fresh procurement from NHA HQ till further order.

This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.

MEMBER (NORTH ZONE) NHA/PESHAWAR

National Highway Authority

NHA Office Complex, Chamkani Interchange, Peshawar
Tel: 091-9225002/9225027, Fax: 091-9225003,

Website: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk

# ISO 9001:2015 Certified

## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

## NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY (MEMBER NORTH ZONE)

#### INVITATION FOR BIDS

National Highway Authority (NHA) Ministry of Communication, Government of Pakistan invites bids from the Constructors, registered with Income Tax department and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue, and registered with Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2024, Bid security should be submitted in favour of "National Highway Authority Road Maintenance Account". details as under.

S#	Contract No	Scope & Chainage of Work (KM) & Route	Engineer's Estimate (Rs.)	Bid Security (Rs.)	PEC Registration requirement
1.	SM-M1-24-5002	Special Maintenance Work (Structural Overlay) From KM 352 – 353 (N&S Bound) Including Fateh Jang Interchange Loops on Motorway (M-I)	106,670,568/-	2,133,500	C-4 or above having specialization in CE-01 & CE-10

- 2. Bidding documents, containing **Method of Procurement (Single Stage Two Envelope)**, detailed terms & conditions etc. will be available on the website mentioned below for downloading free of cost. Prospective Bidders are also advised to follow the NHA (www.nha.gov.pk) website for updates of schedule and addendum(s), if any.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the bidding documents, must reach at the address mentioned below, on or before **20**<sup>th</sup> **November**, **2024 till 11:00 Hours**. Technical Bids will be opened on the same day at **11:30 Hours**.
- 4. All firms are advised to get EPADs (PPRA) Registration at <a href="https://www.eprocure.gov.pk">www.eprocure.gov.pk</a> immediately, as Manual Bid/Proposal/Application (hard copy) will be eliminated in upcoming procurement.
- 5. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.

#### MEMBER (NORTH ZONE) NHA PESHAWAR

National Highway Authority
NHA Office Complex, Chamkani Interchange, Peshawar
Tel: 091-9225002/9225027, Fax: 091-9225003,
Website: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk